EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: Urovo Technology Co., Ltd.
Address:
A701-710, Zondy Cyber Building, Keyuan South Road,Nanshan
District，Shenzhen City，China
Zip code & City: 755&Shenzhen
Country: China
Telephone number: 0755-86186300
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: Handheld Data Terminal
Type designation(s): V5100,V5150
Trademark: UROVO
Batch / Serial number:
Object of the declaration (further identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability; it may include a color
image for the identification of the radio equipment):
…
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive: 2014 / 53 / EU
and other Union harmonization legislation where applicable:
with reference to the following standards applied:
1. Health (Article 3.1(a) of the RE Directive)
Applied Standard(s):
 EN 50566: 2013 / AC:2014
 EN 50360: 2001 / A1: 2012
 EN 62209-1 : 2006 / -2 : 2010
 EN 62479 : 2010
2. Safety (Article 3.1(a) of the RE Directive)
Applied Standard(s):
 EN 60950-1: 2006 + A11: 2009 + A1: 2010 + A12: 2011 + A2: 2013
3. Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1 (b) of the RE Directive)
Applied Standard(s):
 Draft  ETSI EN 301 489 - 1 V 2.2.0
 Final draft ETSI EN 301 489 - 3 V 2.1.1
 Draft  ETSI EN 301 489 - 17 V 3.2.0
 Draft ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.1.0
 Draft  ETSI EN 301 489- 52 V 1.1.0
4. Radio frequency spectrum usage (Article 3.2 of the RE Directive)
Applied Standard(s):
 EN 300 328 V2.1.1
 ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1
 ETSI EN 301 511  V9.0.2
 EN 301 908-1 V11.1.1 / -2 V11.1.1 / -13 V11.1.1
  ETSI EN 300 440 V2.1.1
 Final d raft ETSI EN 303 345 V1.1.7
 ETSI EN 300 330 V2.1.1
 ETSI EN 303 413 V1.1.1
The Notified Body TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, with Notified Body number 0197 performed:
[choose applicable Modules: B+C ]
Where applicable:
The issued the EU-type examination certificate: RT 60125038 0001
Description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as
intended and covered by the DoC:
.…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
Signed for and on behalf of:
_______ ShenZhen   2017-9-19_   _     ______ _______
Place and date of issue                Name, Function, signature